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TRAFIEK 2010
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - NOVEMBER 2010
01.	 CS-DHQ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LSZA	 -	 EBBR	
02.	 F-BMZP	 Jodel Dr.250/160	 J.Gielkens	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 N322DD	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Malez	 EBGB	 -	 EDLP	 (21)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 LIRN	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-HHA	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
03.	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHAM-EHGG-EHGG			
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 EDDB	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RVG	 Robinson R.44	 Milropa bvba	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 SE-GSS	 RC-690C Commander	 Aerodata	 ESST	 -	 LIBR	 (15)
04.	 M-ODKZ	 Falcon 900EX	 Skylane LP	 KIAD	 -	 EGGW	 (6)
	 N129TB	 RC-690C Commander	 Solar Semi Engineering	 EGSC	 -	 EGSC	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EHBK	 -	 EDDL	 (6)
05.	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFLC	 -	 LFLC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LEMG	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-JACK	 Beech B200GT	 Jetstream Aviation	 EGBP	 -	 EGHI	
06.	 D-EKNW	 PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.van de Maele	 EDWC	 -	 EBLE	 (10)
	 G-ORTH	 Beech E90	 Kilo Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N277MW	 Grumman AA-5	 Aviator Consultancy (ex D-EAXC), based				  
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV	 EBKT	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
07.	 D-EBFU	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 L.Lathouwers	 EBST	 -	 EBST	 (9)
	 G-DOLY	 Cessna T.303	 KW Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (8)
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 EDDT	 -	 EBOS	 (12)
	 OO-KNC	 Robinson R.44	 Keysers Noel nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TWJ	 Aeronca 7AC	 D.Vandewalle (first flight)	 dep to EBTN	 	 	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 LEMH	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-KCS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Jet Service	 LPPR	 -	 LIRA	 (8)
08.	 C-GDPG	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Execaire	 LFPB	 -	 EINN	
	 CS-DPN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aeronorte	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (9)
	 G-FBKA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	 (9)
	 N7877T	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jet Duluth	 EGKB	 -	 EDDH	 (9)
	 OO-DFG	 Falcon 2000EX	 GBL Overseas Finance NV	 LFPB	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JET	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 B.A.S.	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (15)
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-BYC	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
09.	 D-BAMM	 Falcon 2000EX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EBBR	
	 G-BYRY	 Slingsby T-67M-200	 PI Air Services	 EGBG	 -		
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHRD	
10.	 D-CCAB	 Ce 550 Citation Bravo	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	 EGSH	 -	 EGPD	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N899SR	 Gulfstream G550	 Wilmington Trust	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB	 -	 based	
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 LPFR	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Ypsilon bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-HHB	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-JDL	 Rushmeyer R.90-230RG	 SPS Flightservice	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 G-16	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
11.	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 LEAL	
12.	 F-HBGG	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry UK Ltd	 LFQQ	 -	 LFQQ	
13.	 CS-DPN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aeronorte	 EIDW	 -	 EIDW	 (20)
	 G-KLNB	 Beech B300	 Saxonair	 EGPD	 -	 EGSH	
	 OO-CLX	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Abelag	 LEAL	 -	 EBBR	
14.	 CS-DHN	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LEPA	 -	 LEPA	
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15.	 D-CRAO	 Beech 350	 Dr.Oetker	 EDLI	 -	 EDLI	 (16)
	 OE-DXA	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OO-CEO	 Robinson R.44	 Janssens Investment nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-HBY	 Cessna 172S	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OY-NPF	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 North Flying	 ESMK	 -	 EKYT	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGSC	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	 (18)
17.	 M-JNJL	 BD.700 Global Express	 Global 13 Worldwide Resources	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	 (20)
	 N21CM	 Pitts S-2A	 C.Wilk (arr by container)				  
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EGTE	 -	 EHRD	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -		
	 PH-EAM	 Cessna F.172N	 Vliegclub Schiphol	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
18.	 F-HAKA	 Falcon 7X	 SA Artemis	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 M-DBOY	 Agusta A.109C	 Herair	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 LSZH	 -	 EHGG	 (27)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBRO	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-GSM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-MRS	 Robinson R.22B	 Helixense	 EBRO	 -		
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
19.	 G-ORTH	 Beech E90	 Kilo Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 HB-VMY	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EGLF	 (22)
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 ELLX	 -	 UUDD	 (22)
	 N65MJ	 Beech 58P	 Grange Aviation	 EIWT	 -	 EIWT	 (20)
	 OO-CEH	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Abelag	 EBBR-EBOS-EBBR			 
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHRD	 -	 EGSH	
	 PH-SDN	 PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
20.	 D-EGFU	 Bolkow Bo.208C	 CNE Air	 EBZR	 -		
	 G-ISHK	 Cessna 172S	 Matchpage Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (21)
	 N21CM	 Pitts S-2A	 C.Wilk	 dep to LFQT			 
	 N112SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 pvt	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (21)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBUL	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-HBT	 Cessna F.150M	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 OO-RUN	 Robinson R.22B	 Aquarius NV	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-VNI	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Brussels Aviation School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-DYN	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Solid Air	 EHEH	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 G-ORTH	 Beech E90	 Kilo Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OE-FCB	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 LIRP	 -	 LICA	 (22)
	 OE-LJR	 Dornier 328 Jet	 Welcome Air	 EDDS	 -	 LOWI	
22.	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 LFLX	 -	 EDDK	 (23)
	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFPN	 -	 LFLC	
	 OE-DXB	 Diamond DA-40D	 Air Service Limburg	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 OO-LVB	 Cessna 152	 A.L.C. nv	 EHMZ	 -	 based	
	 OO-MAS	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service	 EBKT	 -	 based	
	 OO-MCV	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service	 LFAC	 -	 ELLX	 (1)
	 PH-CHT	 Falcon 2000EX	 Solid Air	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
23.	 G-BYMK	 Dornier 328	 Scot Airways	 EGPN	 -	 EGPN	
	 G-OLSF	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Flew LLP	 ZZZZ	 -	 LFPT	 (24)
	 PH-MIS	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 AIS Activa BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SPF	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Seppe Aircraft Expl.	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
24.	 G-DOLY	 Cessna T.303	 KW Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 EBBR	 -	 ULLI	
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	 OO-GZM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-KAY	 Mooney M.20K	 P.Konecki	 LFPN	 -		
	 OY-FYN	 Mu.300 Diamond 1A	 Alumeco A/S	 EKOD	 -	 EKOD	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
25.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGPN	 -	 EGLC	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 LFMN	 -	 ELLX	 (29)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	 (26)
	 PH-FHB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Faber Halbertsma	 EHLE-EGBB-EHLE			 
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EDDL	 -	 EHRD	
26.	 D-CBBB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 DC Aviation	 EDTY	 -	 EDTY	
	 D-CJPG	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LEAL	 -	 EDDK	
	 F-HBGE	 Socata TBM-850	 TBM Aviation Ltd	 EHBK-EDSB-EHBK			 
	 HA-ACN	 Cessna 402B	 Eurosense	 LHTL	 -		
	 N1326B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 arr by container			 
	 PH-KWN	 Cessna 182T	 G.Kok	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH-EDSB-EHEH			 
27.	 OO-AZM	 Chisten A.1 Husky	 A.van Erck	 ZZZZ	 -		
	 OO-NZG	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PIE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Alkero	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
28.	 G-GFRD	 Robin ATL	 S.Kumpen & H.Joosten	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-USB	 Cessna 172S	 Unisign bv	 EHBD	 -	 EHBK	
29.	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	 (7)
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBR	
30.	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-LSGG-EHGG			 
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
							     
First visits						    
03.	 SE-GSS	 RC-690C Commander	 Aerodata				  
04.	 N129TB	 RC-690C Commander	 Solar Semi Engineering				  
	 M-JACK	 Beech B200GT	 Jetstream Aviation				  
06.	 D-EKNW	 PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.van de Maele				  
	 N277MW	 Grumman AA-5	 Aviator Consultancy (ex D-EAXC)				  
	 N936HB	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Rubyco NV				  
07.	 OO-TWJ	 Aeronca 7AC	 D.Vandewalle (first flight)	 	 	 	
	 SP-KCS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Jet Service				  
08.	 C-GDPG	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Execaire				  
	 G-FBKA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Blink				  
	 N7877T	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Jet Duluth				  
10.	 N899SR	 Gulfstream G550	 Wilmington Trust				  
	 G-16	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie				  
15.	 OO-HBY	 Cessna 172S	 Belgian Defense Aeroclub				  
17.	 N21CM	 Pitts S-2A	 C.Wilk (arr by container)				  
18.	 F-HAKA	 Falcon 7X	 SA Artemis				  
	 PH-NDD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV				  
19.	 N65MJ	 Beech 58P	 Grange Aviation				  
20.	 G-ISHK	 Cessna 172S	 Matchpage Ltd				  
22.	 OO-MAS	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service				  
	 OO-MCV	 EMB-500 Phenom 100	 Sky Service				  
23.	 G-BYMK	 Dornier 328	 Scot Airways				  
	 G-OLSF	 PA-28-161 Cadet	 Flew LLP				  
24.	 OY-FYN	 Mu.300 Diamond 1A	 Alumeco A/S				  
26.	 D-CBBB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 DC Aviation				  
	 N1326B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings (arr by container)				  
28.	 G-GFRD	 Robin ATL	 S.Kumpen & H.Joosten


